



1900 LIMA AVENUE, P. O. BOX 828
 FINDLAY, OH 45839-0828
 419-422-7433 • FAX: 419-424-5057

CHRISTOPHER O. LONG, P.E., P.S.
 County Engineer

DOUGLAS E. CADE, P.E., P.S.
 Deputy County Engineer

LOCAL COUNTY/TOWNSHIP RESURFACING 2018

Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	The Shelly Company		M&B Asphalt		Bluffton Paving	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
County and Township Roads (except CR 99, Liberty and Marion Township)									
448	Asphalt Concrete - Surface	7,635	Tons	\$ 60.65	\$ 463,062.75	\$ 57.75	\$ 440,921.25	\$ 64.60	\$ 493,221.00
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	4,849	Gal	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,273.50	\$ 1.72	\$ 8,340.28	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,788.60
614	Work Zone Centerline Class II	2.68	Miles	\$ 175.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,608.00
Total					\$ 470,805.25		\$ 450,065.53		\$ 501,617.60
County Road 99									
448	Asphalt Concrete - Surface	3,019	Tons	\$ 57.45	\$ 173,441.55	\$ 57.75	\$ 174,347.25	\$ 62.30	\$ 188,083.70
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	1,630	Gal	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 2,803.60	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,282.00
254	Pavement Planing	12,672	SY	\$ 0.96	\$ 12,165.12	\$ 1.40	\$ 17,740.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,008.00
614	Work Zone Centerline Class II	1.48	Miles	\$ 175.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 888.00
Total					\$ 188,310.67		\$ 195,335.65		\$ 210,261.70
Marion Township Only									
448	Asphalt Concrete - Surface	2,215	Tons	\$ 70.30	\$ 155,714.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 139,545.00	\$ 71.40	\$ 158,151.00
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	1,595	Gal	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 1.72	\$ 2,743.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,233.00
254	Pavement Planing	4,646	SY	\$ 1.70	\$ 7,898.20	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,504.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,292.00
Total					\$ 166,005.20		\$ 148,792.80		\$ 169,676.00
Liberty Township Only									
448	Asphalt Concrete - Surface	5,364	Tons	\$ 63.30	\$ 339,541.20	\$ 64.25	\$ 344,637.00	\$ 70.30	\$ 377,089.20
407	Tack Coat (0.06 Gal/SY)	3,862	Gal	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,793.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 6,642.64	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,406.80
254	Pavement Planing	64,363	SY	\$ 1.13	\$ 72,730.19	\$ 1.40	\$ 90,108.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 96,544.50
609	Remove Existing Curb and Construct Curb Type B without underdrain	3,008	LF	\$ 20.95	\$ 63,017.60	\$ 28.25	\$ 84,976.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,176.00
Total					\$ 481,081.99		\$ 526,363.84		\$ 545,216.50
Total Bid Price					\$ 1,306,203.11		\$ 1,320,557.82		\$ 1,426,771.80

Published Engineer's Estimate: \$1,371,029.00

The above Detailed Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate transcription of the bids received for this project on March 22, 2018

Douglas E. Cade
 Deputy Hancock County Engineer